

PHILIPPINE CARABAO CENTER

University of the Philippines Los Baños

VAT Reg. TIN: 000-864-PG-2000-AC SEC No. 2V: M DATE:

Request for Quotation/ Bid Form (Technical Specifications)

PCC-UPLB

MAR 2 4 2025

UPLS-RQ- 3-020-25-I - Ram SUBMISSION:

UPLB-RQ-PCC DEADLINE OF

Suppliers Name:

DEADLNE OF SUBMISSION Fund Code:

March 10, 2025 8814921

MOP:

SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT (049) 536 2729 / 09155991170

Contact No: Contact Person

JESUS ROMMEL V. HERRERA /

GERALD B. PELEGRINA

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions below.

Note:

1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form. All entries must be typewritten or in print and properly accomplished. Do not leave blank entries, put N/A for not applicable. 2. Price quotation/s to be denominated in Philippine Peso shall include all taxes, duties, and/ or levies payable.

3. Bidders must indicate the BRAND and MODEL NUMBER for equipment and its accessories or peripherals. Evidence shall be in the form of manufacturer's un-amended sale literature, unconditional statement of specification and 4. Quotation through fax/email is acceptable. Winning bidder shall submit original signed RQ before issuance of Puchase order (P.O.).

5. Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for Contract shall be rejected.

- 6. Documentary requirements per Memorandum No. 03 Series of 2017 shall be attached upon submission of the quotation

7. Others:

2025 Construction, Hardware and Plumbing Materials

								2501-1A004		
TEM No.	GENERAL NAME OF THE ITEM	REQUIRED SPECIFICATIONS	UNIT OF MEASURE	QTY	ESTIMATED UNIT APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	ESTIMATED TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	OFFERED SPECIFICATION Suppliers must state here the detailed technical specifications of their offer against each of the individual parameters of each requirements	QUOTED UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUOTED PRICE	EVALUATION (Leave this spati blank. For BAC Evaluators only
1		Faucet with hosebib, 1/2" Brass	Pc	10	528.00	5,280.00				
2	7	Sink faucet, Size: 1/2, Stainless	Pc	10	480.00	4,800.00				
3		Sink faucet flexible hose 1/2" x 1	Po	10	192.00	1,920.00				
4		Toilet Bidet, 1/2 x 1.2mm, stainless	Set	5	660.00	3,300.00				
5	i i	Twin angle valve 1/2" x 1/2"	Pc	5	300.00	1,500.00				
6		Angle valve single 1/2"	Pc	10	240.00	2,400.00				
7		Dual function faucet 1/2" x 1/2", Stainless	Pc	4	480.00	1,920.00				
8		PVC elbow, 2" x 2" Blue	Pc	5	144.00	720.00				
9		PVC blue union patente, Size: #2	Pc	5	504.00	2,520.00				
10		PVC blue male adapter 1/2"	Pc	10	72.00	720.00				
11		PVC blue Female Adapter 1/2"	Pc	10	72.00	720.00				
12		PVC blue male adapter 2"	Pc	5	84.00	420.00				
13		PVC blue male adapter 3/4"	Pc	5	120.00	600.00				
14		PVC blue female adapter 3/4"	Pc	5	120.00	600.00				
15		PVC blue coupling reducer 3/4"	Pc	5	72.00	360.00				
16		Pipe cement (400cc), branded	Pc	2	300.00	600.00				
17		GI Pipe, 2" x 20 S-40	Pc	15	2,400.00	36,000.00				
18		GI Pipe, 3/4" x 20 S-40	Pc	5	1,368.00	6,840.00				
19		Hose Coupling (plastic), Size: 1/2	Pc	10	180.00	1,800.00				
20		Voltage: 21V Material: ABS Plastic Item Height: 23cm/9.1inch Item Length: 68.7~85.2cm/27~33.5inch Power: 3000W No-load Rpm: 0-18000R/MIN Speed Difference: 1700-3000R/MIN Plug: EU Plug with 1 year warranty	Pc	1	3,600.00	3,600.00				
21		GI sheet 2mm x 4' x 8'	Pc	10	2,160.00	21,600.00				
22		Grinding disc #4	Pc	20	72.00	1,440.00				
23		Hacksaw blade, 12in. 18tpi, premium grade	Pc	20	144.00	2,880.00				
24		Branded and Brand New Dust blower, 465mmx365mmx525mm; air cooled, two stroke, single cylinder gasoline engined, with 2 year warranty.	Pc	1	20,400.00	20,400.00				
25		Aviation Tinsnip, Straight cut 10"	Pc	1	1,056.00	1.056.00				
26		Metal sheet cutter, Size: 12"	Pc	1	240.00	240.00				emest
27		Cylindrical hinges 5/8	Pc	15	264.00	3,960.00				
28		Double angle valve	Pc	10	660.00	6,600.00				
29		Electrode holder, Twist type, Brass	Pc	2	600.00	1,200.00				
		Electronic finance, remote type, Electronic	20. 1	77.60	10000000	7520-000				
30		Generic PVC molding / moulding, Size: #1 x 10ft. White	Pc	10	72.00	720.00				
31		Branded and brand new LED Bulb (12w)	Pc	30	240.00	7,200.00				
32		Tape, teflon, 3/4 x 10m	Roll	20	96.00	1,920.00				
		rape, soldii, ort a tolli		1000		managaman in				
33		Universal convenient outlet, 2 gang, 16A, 220V, Branded	Po	10	348.00	3,480.00				
34		2 gang switch 16A, 220V, Branded	Pc	10	348.00	3,480.00				
35		Steel rod, size: 0.5mm x 1 1/4 x 1 meter	Pc	4	324.00	1,296.00				

	4			TOTAL ABC	385,578.00				
1	GI pipe, coupling reducer 3/4	Pc	5	144.00	720.00				-
0	GI pipe 3/4" x 6m (S-40)	Pc	5	516.00	2,580.00				
9	GI pipe 1" x 6m (S-40)	Pc	5	780.00	3,900.00				
8	GI pipe 2" x 6m (S-40)	Pc	5	2,856.00	14,280.00				
7	Ball valve tanso #1	Pc	5	1,140.00	5,700.00		12		
6	PPR threaded tee 1/2	Pc	10	102.00	1,020.00				
5	PPR union patente 1/2	Pc	10	66.00	660.00				
4	PPR equal tee 1/2	Pc	10	30.00	300.00				
3	PPR coupling 1/2	Pc	20	18.00	360.00				
2	PPR Pipe PN25 1/2	Pc	20	156.00	3,120.00				T
1	PPR elbow 1/2 x 14ft	Pc	20	18.00	360.00				
0	Sealant gun	Pc	2	240.00	480.00				
9	complete with parts and accessories, ANSI 3.0 compliant Silicone Sealant, 290ml	Pc	5	180.00	900.00			-	-
3	Branded and brand new Door knob 53mm, cylidrical,	Pc	10	480.00	4,800.00				
7	Branded and brand new Padlock heavy duty, 50mm	Pc	5	300.00	1,500.00				
6	Paint brush #4, white bristles	Pc	5	120.00	600.00				
5	Paint brush #3, white bristles	Pc	5	96.00	480.00				
il	Paint thinner, premium grade	Gal	5	480.00	2,400.00				
3	Red Oxide, premium quality	Gal	2	720.00	1,440.00				
2	Roof (rib type) 0.5m x 110 x 10 Feet, Blue	Pc	2	1,200.00	2,400.00				-
	Angle bar 1/4 x 1 x 1 x 6m, PS Compliant	Pc	8	240.00	1,920.00		1		
	Square bar 10mm x 6m (white)	Pc	25	1,440.00	36,000.00		-		
-	Channel bar 1/4 x 2 x 3 x 6m, powder coated	Pc	2	840.00	1,680.00		-	-	1
	C purlins 1.2mm x 2 x 3 x 6m, powder coated C purlins 1.2mm x 2 x 6 x 6m, powder coated	Pc	2	420.00	840.00		-		+
1	Flexible hose 1/2" x 1/2" x 16"	Pc Pc	3	126.00 84.00	378.00 336.00		-		-
1	THHN stranded wire, 2.0mm x 150m/ box	Box	1	4,920.00	4,920.00			+	+-
	150m/Box	D. D. WARREN		•	DOMESTIC STATES				-
	THHN/ THWN stranded wire, Branded 3.5mm x	Box	1	7,080.00	7,080.00				
	Surface type utility box, 4 x 2 PVC	Pc	2	1,200.00	2,400.00				1
1	grade) acylic, color white Step ladder, Aluminum, 16Feet	Pc	1	12,000.00	12,000.00				\vdash
	grade) acylic, color white Panel light 60 x 60 LED, 40Watts, Aluminum + (optical	Pc	5	3,360.00	16,800.00				-
	grade) acylic, color white Panel light, 17 x 17 LED, 40Watts, Aluminum + (optical	Pc	5	1,320.00	6,600.00				-
	Panel light, 13 x 4 LED, 40Watts, Aluminum + (optical	Pc	5	4,320.00	21,600.00				
	Toilet tank repair kit, push type	Pc	2	960.00	1,920.00				
,	Branded and Brand New, Butane torch, Super high heat 2700°F / 1500°C, Adjustable flame shape & strength, Easily attaches, Anti flare feature, Stabilizing stand with 1 year warranty	Pc	2	1,404.00	2,808.00				
	Ball valve, 3/4	Pc	2	300.00	600.00				_
5	Ball valve, 1/2	Pc	2	240.00	480.00				
1	Pitch fork, heavy duty, wood handle	Pc	10	3,600.00	36,000.00				
	Round head shovel, wood handle	Pc	2	300.00	600.00				
	Spade shovel, wood handle	Pc	1	1,800.00	1,800.00		V.		
	0.5cm Square head, scoop shovel, wood handle	Pc	10	720.00	7,200.00				-
 Plumbing Materials 	Lambat/ fish net, size: 11 meters x 6 meters, hole size:	Pc	3	2,160.00	6,480.00				
Hardware and	Welding rod special, 1/8"	Kg	20	360.00	7,200.00			1	1
Construction,	Welding mask, Goggle head, large Square tube, GI 1.5mm x 2 x 2 x 6m	Pc Pc	2	684.00 1,680.00	684.00 3,360.00			+	+
	Welding cable, 10m, 25mm	Set	-	1,800.00	1,800.00	-		+	-

Reviewed and Checked By:

BACTWG Please quote at your government price (including VAT) and state that the time within which you can make delivery. It will be appreciated if we can have your quotation in the office as soon as possible on or before the deadline stated herein.

Jhomar A. Presa
BUYERVEND-USER

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. Price quotation/s shall be valid for a period of at least (30) calendar days from the date of submission.
- 2. In order to assure that manufacturing defects shall be corrected by supplier, a warranty security shall be required from the contract awardee for a minimum period of **three (3) months**, in the case of EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, or a **minimum of one (1) year warranty and two (2) to three (3) years extended warranty (if applicable)** in the case of NON-EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES after acceptance by End-user of the delivered supplies.
- Delivery period within 30 calendar days.
 Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation wich complies with the technical specifications, and other terms and condition stated herein
 UPLB reserves the right to reject any or all offers as may be considered most advantageous to the University.
 Any interlineations, erasure, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initiated by you or any of your duly authorized representative/s.

REQUIREMENTS	Shopping (Section 52)	Negotiated Procurement- Small Value Procurement (Section 53.9)	Negotiated Procurement-Lease of Real Property or Venue (Section 53 10)	Negotiated Procurement- Scientific, Scholarly or Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and Media Services (Section 53.6)	Negotiated Procurement- Emergency (Section 53.2)
Mayor's/Business Permit	/	1	1	1	1
PhilGEPS Registration Number	/	1	/	/	1
Professional license/ CV (consulting services)		1		/	ke dar Alamba i sa ma
PCAB License (for Infrastructure)		1			6
Income / Business tax returns (except for government agencies as lessor)		FOR ABC'S ABOVE 500K	/	/	FOR ABC'S ABOVE 50K
Omnibus Sworn Statement		FOR ABC'S ABOVE 50K			FOR ABC'S ABOVE 500K
NFCC for Infrastructure with ABC above Ph500k		/			FOR ABC'S ABOVE 50K

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the Item at prices noted above.

Name of the Company:	
Address:	Tel. No. :
	Fax No. :
Signature over	Email Address:
Position:	Date: